

Information Governance Office, Information & Records Department

A Henry

E-mail: request-153013-52998716@whatdotheyknow.com

14 March 2013 Our Ref: AH130313 Your Ref:

Dear Mr Henry

Re: Request for information - Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for the following information.

- 1. How many times Emeritus Professor Dorota Iwaniec-Curl has been 'used/consulted' by the Trust in Family Proceedings?
- 2. Does the Trust always follow the Emeritus Professor's findings?
- 3. How many times has the Emeritus Professor ruled AGAINST the Trusts Care Plans?

Your request is being processed by the Trust in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000. As such, a response should be forwarded to you no later than 20 working days from the date your request was received by the Trust.

I will be in contact with you in the near future. However, should you have any queries in the interim please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Debbie Troy

Senior Information Governance Officer

Causeway House, Route Complex, 8e Coleraine Road, Ballymoney, Co. Antrim, BT53 6BP Tel: 028 2766 1317 E-mail: Debbie.Troy@northerntrust.hscni.net

